GONZALES COUNTY 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYK USAINC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

HOLMES FOODS INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

MARKET

$1,721,253,450

$438,153,540

$210,706,490

$115,093,690

$63,566,460

$64,029,150

$58,469,380

$563,053,650

$42,713,370

$40,734,490

TAXABLE

$1,718,466,130

$438,163,540

$210,706,490

$114,786,590

$63,566,460

$62,428,350

$53,703,900

$43,399,720

$42,713,370

$40,734,490



CITY OF GONZALES 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

BYK USAINC

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

WAL MART

PURINA MILLS DBA LAND O'LAKES

WWW RURAL DEVELOPMENT LLC/HEB

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

TYSON FOODS INC

TOUCHSTONE REALTY GONZALES LLC

LIVESTOCK NUTRITION CENTER LLC

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

MARKET

$115,038,920

$27,129,570

$13,660,480

$8,815,870

$7,959,780

$6,536,810

$6,262,960

$5,795,340

$4,894,900

$4,607,270

TAXABLE

$114,731,820

$27,129,570

$13,660,480

$8,815,870

$7,959,780

$6,536,810

$6,262,960

$5,795,340

$4,894,900

$4,607,270



CITY OF NIXON 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

HOLMES FOODS INC

CARAWAY FORD

CIRCLE K STORES INC

PAY & SAVE INC/LOWES

CMALLEN PROPERTIES LLC

MDC COAST 10 LLC

THIRD COAST BANK SSB

MIER PETER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST

ALAMO LUMBER COMPANY

NATIONWIDE MER-CAR DG LLC

MARKET

$30,880,610

$1,829,620

$1,549,000

$1,473,750

$1,400,620

$1,371,720

$1,328,020

$916,320

$758,190

$689,760

TAXABLE

$30,880,610

$1,829,620

$1,549,000

$1,473,750

$1,400,620

$1,371,720

$1,328,020

$916,320

$758,190

$689,760



CITY OF WAELDER 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

J & B SAUSAGE $10,740,350 $10,740,350

CAL MAINE FOODS INC $9,852,630 $9,852,630

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD $1,240,680 $1,240,680
MDC COAST 19 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR $904,820 $904,820
JANECKA LEASING LLC $871,330 $871,330
OPM TEXAS INVESTMENTS LLC $539,070 $539,070
SANTEX TRUCK CENTER LTD $449,960 $449,960
OLMOS DIANA $417,270 $412,830
GUADALUPE VALLEY TELEPHONE COOP $344,980 $344,980

TOVAR VICTOR JR $328,040 $328,040



CITY OF SMILEY 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

LITTLE GREEN MAN LLC

DOWNHOLE INSPECTION

APISA SHELIE W LIFE ESTATE

SCHOENFIELD DONALD

HARMONI TOWERS LLC UNITI TOWER

JANICEK DONALD R

PRICE THOMAS & LORI

PENA JOE M

CROUCH PAULA

MORENO JOHN & DIANA

MARKET

$924,860

$275,000

$282,650

$261,510

$244,080

$239,790

$543,020

$238,020

$233,410

$251,160

TAXABLE

$924,860

$275,000

$267,650

$261,510

$244,080

$239,790

$238,160

$238,020

$230,330

$220,490



GONZALES 1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC

BYK USA INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

TEXAS GONZALES & NORTHERN RR

AUTERRA OPERATING LLC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

MARKET

$617,460,250

$216,893,440

$115,093,690

$43,979,590

$32,147,130

$29,498,190

$27,129,670

$25,342,250

$22,084,970

$17,602,520

TAXABLE

$615,899,070

$216,893,440

$114,786,590

$39,214,110

$31,888,150

$27,365,200

$27,129,570

$24,443,080

$22,084,970

$17,411,420



WAELDER 1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

J & B SAUSAGE

ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING

LLC

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

CBTR HOLDINGS LLC

JANECKA DANNY VAN

LCRA TRANSMISSION SERVICES CRP

CANDELARIA RANCH LLC

MARKET

$51,930,450

$48,138,730

$16,500,030

$12,808,970

$7,502,230

$4,494,440

$3,844,200

$4,307,940

$1,640,060

$2,916,530

TAXABLE

$51,930,450

$39,352,930

$16,500,030

$10,904,430

$7,502,230

$4,494,440

$3,844,200

$1,987,180

$1,640,060

$1,514,910



MOULTON 1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

ROCC OIL & GAS LP

EOG RESOURCES INC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

REPSOL EAGLE FORD NORTH LLC

LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRREVOCABLE TRUST

PRECISION DRILLING COMPANY

ARLEDGE JAMES B & LINDA M

UNKNOWN MINERALS OWNERS

Z-BAR MINERALS LP

MARKET

$143,832,300

$46,046,020

$11,636,010

$11,265,470

$7,258,970

$5,768,090

$5,400,000

$3,499,030

$2,463,150

$2,394,740

TAXABLE

$143,832,300

$46,046,020

$11,636,010

$11,2565,470

$7,258,970

$5,768,090

$5,400,000

$2,515,060

$2,463,150

$2,394,740



CUERO 1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CLARK JOHN RANCH LTD

FLINT HILL RESOURCES LP

CAMPBELL JUDY P TRUST

PRESTON JOHN MORGAN TRUST

CUSACK RANCH CORPORATION

5 SANDIES MILE LP

HEATHER SARA LIVING TRUST

MARKET

$113,127,820

$13,795,110

$3,623,630

$7,307,250

$2,819,450

$4,921,410

$4,921,400

$6,445,180

$1,658,290

$1,624,690

TAXABLE

$113,127,820

$13,795,110

$3,623,630

$4,011,370

$2,819,450

$2,737,020

$2,737,010

$2,673,600

$1,658,290

$1,624,690



NIXON-SMILEY C.1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

HOLMES FOODS INC

BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS

KM CRUDE & CONDENSATE LLC

WARWICK-ARTEMIS LLC

HUISACHE PATCH INTEREST LP

MARKET

$703,589,480

$128,568,500

$42,713,370

$38,867,950

$33,503,470

$30,853,040

$26,372,350

$20,551,800

$17,841,320

$10,953,880

TAXABLE

$703,053,710

$128,568,500

$42,713,370

$38,867,950

$33,502,470

$30,521,890

$26,372,350

$20,551,800

$17,841,320

$10,953,880



SHINER 1L.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $181,556,860 $181,460,760

MARATHON OIL EF LLC $69,056,110 $69,056,110

ROCC OIL & GAS LP $64,642,880 $64,642,880
DICKSON ALLEN FOUNDATION $7,006,090 $7,006,090
BOEDEKER M C AGRICULTURE $14,942,420 $6,942,450
LAVACA MIDSTREAM LLC $4,366,570 $4,366,570
NABORS LUX 2 $4,250,000 $4,250,000
SHINER WATER TAP LLC $4,046,720 $4,046,720
BILSKY JAMES $4,795,860 $3,015,940

SIKES ASHLEY HEWIT IRRVCBL TR $2,895,580 $2,895,580



YOAKUM 1.S.D. 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

ROBERT BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

ROCC OIL & GAS LP

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

SHIMEK CRYSTAL

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

OTTO LIVING TRUST

SILVERBOW RESOURCES OPERATING LLC

MARKET

$61,756,890

$4,625,010

$4,822,640

$1,294,990

$1,250,300

$4,135,430

$3,134,880

$882,230

$2,328,640

$813,000

TAXABLE

$61,162,720

$4,625,010

$1,453,060

$1,294,990

$1,250,300

$1,150,100

$1,014,440

$882,230

$823,680

$813,000



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #1 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

BYKUSA INC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

HOLMES FOODS INC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP

MARKET

$1,721,253,450

$438,153,540

$210,706,490

$115,093,690

$63,566,460

$64,029,150

$58,469,380

$563,053,650

$42,713,370

$40,734,490

TAXABLE

$1,718,466,130

$438,163,540

$210,706,490

$114,786,590

$63,566,460

$62,428,390

$63,703,900

$43,399,720

$42,713,370

$40,734,490



GONZALES COUNTY ESD #2 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES INC $1,721,263,450 $1,718,466,130
ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC $438,153,540 $438,163,540
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $210,706,490 $210,706,490
BYKUSA INC $115,093,690 $114,786,590
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $63,566,460 $63,566,460
HOLMES FOODS INC $64,029,150 $62,428,390
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC $58,469,380 $53,703,800
CAL MAINE FOODS INC $53,053,650 $43,399,720
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC $42,713,370 $42,713,370
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP $40,734,490 $40,734,490



GONZALES CO UNDERGROUND WATER DISTRICT 2023

TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC

BYK USA INC

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE

HOLMES FOODS INC

CAL MAINE FOODS INC

VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS

ADAMS EXTRACT & SPICE LLC

MARKET

$954,653,400

$272,958,230

$113,910,890

$63,566,460

$63,000,170

$53,053,650

$42,713,370

$33,502,470

$29,498,190

$27,129,570

TAXABLE

$954,021,430

$272,958,230

$113,828,030

$63,566,460

$62,410,040

$43,399,720

$42,713,370

$33,502,470

$27,365,200

$27,129,570



GONZALES HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER MARKET TAXABLE

EOG RESOURCES $1,444,904,860 $1,443,247,480
ROCC OIL & GAS LP/ROCC OPERATING LLC $361,966,980 $361,966,980
MARATHON OIL EF LLC $136,793,770 $136,793,770
BYKUSA INC $115,093,690 $114,786,590
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE $63,566,460 $63,566,460
ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC $47,626,770 $42,861,290
VERDUN OIL & GAS LLC $42,713,370 $42,713,370
BARNHART RANCH MINERALS LP $40,734,490 $40,734,490
BAPTIST FOUNDATION OF TEXAS $28,233,820 $28,233,820

KITCHEN PRIDE MUSHROOMS $29,498,190 $27,365,200



NIXON HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

HOLMES FOODS INC

EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC

ENTERPRISE CRUDE PIPELINE LLC

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS Il LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY

ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD

GONZALEZ RAMON JR

MARKET

$33,867,220

$30,853,040

$21,887,640

$10,835,170

$6,249,970

$4,514,540

$2,812,150

$2,605,450

$2,257,920

$2,233,300

TAXABLE

$33,331,450

$30,521,890

$21,887,640

$10,835,170

$6,249,970

$4,514,540

$2,812,150

$2,605,450

$2,257,920

$2,233,300



YOAKUM HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2023 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

ROBERT BOOTHE INVESTMENTS LP

EVX MIDSTREAM PARTNERS II LLC

ROCC OIL & GAS LP

BOOTHE BROTHERS PAVING

SHIMEK CRYSTAL

IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM ENERGY PART

GUADALUPE VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP

OTTO LIVING TRUST

MARKET

$61,808,850

$4,625,010

$4,822,640

$1,294,990

$1,250,300

$4,135,430

$3,134,880

$882,230

$832,680

$2,328,640

TAXABLE

$61,314,680

$4,625,010

$1,453,060

$1,294,990

$1,250,300

$1,150,100

$1,014,440

$882,230

$832,680

$823,680



